●  Main PA:
✓ Flying Full Range Line Array System (preferred systems mentioned
below) in an LR + centre fill + sub configuration in cardioid mode. The
subs should be ideally placed in stacks of 3/4 (depending on
recommended manufacturer cardioid configs) along the front line,
spaced out and steered as per manufacturer recommendation for a
uniform and focussed sound.
✓ Recommended setup (2000-5000 pax): 12 tops on either side (total 24),

please! □
✓ 1x double layered K&M Spyderkeyboardstand □
✓ 3x single layered X-type keyboard stands □
✓ 1x table for laptop/interface □
✓ 2x flat surfaces to mount a laptop on an X-type keyboard stand □
✓ 4x sturdy electric guitar stands □
✓ 1x Yamaha Motif XF6 □
✓ 1x Keyboard Amp KC550 □
✓ 2x Marshall JCM8002203/ JCM900 head with 4x12 Marshall 1960A
straight cabinet loaded with celestial V30s (primary) : please carry
backup heads □
✓ 1 X Bass Guitar Amplifier – Ampeg SVT head with 8x10 cabinet (no
4x10s please!) □
✓ 1 x 16” crash with stand
✓ 1 x table for Tabla□
✓ 10 x notation stands
✓ 1 X High end drumkit. Preferred manufacturer/model: Mapex Saturn/
Pearl Reference Series/ Tama Star Classic. Shell sizes: 1 X 22”/20” kick
drum, 1 x 14x5.5” Snare,1 X 10" Rack Tom, 1 X 12” Rack Tom, 1 X 16”
Floor Tom. Hardware: 6 X Cymbal Boom Stands, 1 X Hi-Hat Stand, 1 X
Snare Stand, 1 X High Quality Drum Throne, 1 X Small Fan. Cymbals -
14" Hi Hat, 2x18" Crash, 1x20/22" Ride, 1x16" Crash, 1x China (ONLY
High end Sabian/Zildjian/Paiste/Meinl cymbals please). There needs to
be carpeting under the entire drumkit, which should be stuck or nailed to
the floor to prevent slippage. All the drum heads/skins need to be in new
condition. Preferred heads: Evans EMAD on kick drum, G2/G3 on toms,
Power Center Reverse Dot on Snare. If new heads are not available,
please ensure the heads are no more than 2 performances old. Please
use Remo heads ONLY if they're Emperor coated, Made in USA!
✓ Acrylic Drum Shield/Cover
✓ 1 x Teleprompter - 42” minimum with laptop and display cables (THE SHOW WILL NOT
HAPPEN WITHOUT IT)
✓ Risers: 3 risers, 12x10 ft., arrayed L-R (Percussions, Drums, Keyboards)
●   Splitter/Master Input List:
Ch. No. - Instrument - Microphone - Stand
1. Kick In-ShureBeta91-no stand (DRUMS) □
2. Kick Out- AudixD6-Short stand (DRUMS) □
3. Snare Top- Beta 98DS/SM57-ClipOn / Short stand(DRUMS) □
4. Snare Bottom-SM57-Shortstand(DRUMS) □
5. HiHat-914/614/SM81/Beta98DS- Short / Medium stand (DRUMS□
6. Tom 1 - e604/Beta 98 DS - clip (DRUMS) □
7. Tom 2 - e604/Beta 98 DS - clip (DRUMS) □
8. Floor Tom1-e604/Beta98DS-clip(DRUMS) □
9. OverheadL-914/614/SM81-TallBoom(DRUMS) □
10. Overhead R - 914/614/SM 81 - Tall Boom (DRUMS) □
11. SPDSX L - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (DRUMS) □
12. SPDSX R - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (DRUMS) □
13. Bass Guitar DI - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (BASS) □
14. Bass Mic - Sennheiser MD421 - Medium Stand (DRUMS) □
15. Guitar L 1 - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (GTR 1) □
16. Guitar L 2 - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (GTR 1) □
17. Guitar R 1 - Sennheiser MD421 - Medium Stand (GTR 2) □
18. Guitar R 2 - Sennheiser MD421 - Medium Stand (GTR 2) □
19. Keys 1 L - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (KEYS 1) □
20. Keys 1 R - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (KEYS 1) □
21. Sampler L - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (KEYS 1) □
22. Sampler R - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (KEYS 1) □
23. Keys 2 L - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (KEYS 2) □
24. Keys 2 R - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (KEYS 2) □
25. Laptop L - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (DRUMS) □
26. Laptop R - BSS AR133/Radial J48 - DI (DRUMS) □